



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

SAP Material #:	1000008583	Last Updated:	05.10.2023
Specification #:	110000000773	Effective Date:	00.00.0000
Product Name:	MCCAIN SKIN-ON CROSS TRAX FRIES 6X2KG	Version No.:	0.0
		Valid Until:	21.09.2026

## McCain Pack Statements:

**Ingredients:** Potato (82%), Vegetable Oils (**Soybean** (Highly Refined), **Wheat** Flour (Vitamins (Thiamin, Riboflavin), Minerals (Zinc, Iron), Folic Acid), Colours (Paprika Extract, Caramel), Cocoa Powder, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Dextrin, Dextrose, Vegetable Powders, Raising Agents (450, 500), Natural Garlic Flavour, Rice Flour, Salt, Spices, Tapioca Modified Starch, Thickener (415)

**Allergen Statement:** **Contains Gluten, Soy, Wheat**  
Made in a facility that also processes products with Milk

**GMO Statement:** This Product does require Labelling as a genetically modified food in accordance with the Australian/NZ Food standards Code Volume 2, Section 1.5.2.

**Mandatory and Advisory Warning Statements:** Not Applicable

**Caution:**  
For best results cook from frozen. Do not overcook and watch carefully during the final minutes of preparation.

## COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

### DEEP FRY

Deep fry in oil at 175°C for **2 1/4 - 2 3/4** minutes. Shake basket to remove excess oil.

## COOKING INSTRUCTIONS

### OVEN

1. Preheat oven and oven tray to 220°C fan forced for 10 minutes.
2. Spread McCain McCain Cross Trax Fries in a single layer on the preheated oven tray and place in the top half of the oven.
3. Bake in oven for **5** minutes, turn and continue heating for a further **5-7** minutes until they're lovely, crisp and light golden. Regular turning is unnecessary.

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

<b>SAP Material #:</b> 1000008583	<b>Last Updated:</b> 05.10.2023
<b>Specification #:</b> 110000000773	<b>Effective Date:</b> 00.00.0000
<b>Product Name:</b> MCCAIN SKIN-ON CROSS TRAX FRIES 6X2KG	<b>Version No.:</b> 0.0
	<b>Valid Until:</b> 21.09.2026

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b>		
Servings per package: 20		
Serving size: 100g		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	796 kJ (190 Cal)	796 kJ (190 Cal)
Protein	1.8 g	1.8 g
Fat, total	11.2 g	11.2 g
- saturated	1.5 g	1.5 g
Carbohydrate	22.2 g	22.2 g
- sugars	0.8 g	0.8 g
Sodium	388 mg	388 mg

**Country of Origin:** Product of USA

**Halal** Product Not Certified

**Kosher** Product Not Certified

**Vegetarian** Product Not Certified

**Storage:** Store at or below minus 18°C. Do not thaw before cooking. Product must be cooked before consumption.

**Transport:** The product should be transported in accordance with the recommended Code of Practice for handling merchandising Frozen Foods such that product temperature and integrity is maintained at all times.

**For any enquiries please retain packaging.**

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*